

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 728

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 18

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “care” insert “; appropriating money; and
2 declaring an emergency”.

3 Delete lines 12 through 16 and insert:

4 “(c) From trauma centers designated by the authority as Level I or Level II trauma centers:

5 “(A) At least one physician who is a neurosurgeon; and

6 “(B) At least one physician who is an orthopedic surgeon.

7 “(d) From trauma centers designated by the authority as Level I trauma centers:

8 “(A) At least one physician who practices emergency medicine; and

9 “(B) At least one nurse who is a trauma program manager.”.

10 In line 17, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

11 In line 20, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

12 In line 24, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

13 On page 2, line 1, delete “(g)” and insert “(h)”.

14 In line 4, delete “(h)” and insert “(i)”.

15 In line 7, delete “(i)” and insert “(j)”.

16 In line 8, delete “(e)” and insert “(g)”.

17 In line 10, delete “(2)(i)” and insert “(2)(j)”.

18 In line 40, after “shall” insert “nominate and”.

19 On page 3, after line 19, insert:

20 “**SECTION 4.** There is appropriated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the biennium
21 beginning July 1, 2013, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$179,692 for the purpose of
22 carrying out the provisions of this 2013 Act.

23 “**SECTION 5.** This 2013 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
24 peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2013 Act takes effect
25 on its passage.”.

26